MECHANICS Linear guides
Linear guides
C26 made by isel ®
Features
• W 80 × H 80 mm
• 2 precision steel shafts Ø 8
• anti-twist
• Aluminium shaft housing profiles,

Linear guide rail LFS-8-4
Load data
Ordering key
Diagram:
LFS-8-4 with 2 steel shafts
and an aluminium slide
Diagram:
LFS-8-4 with 4 steel shafts
and two aluminium slides (optional)
F (   )r
F1
Mz
F2My
F1
Mx
F2
F (   ) =r
cos
sin
F2
F1F (   ) =r
Shaft slide WS 3/70
Co 3141 N
C 1879 N
F1 stat. 2682 N
F1 dyn. 1604 N
F2 stat. 3141 N
F2 dyn. 1879 N
Mx stat. 115.7 Nm
My stat. 105.3 Nm
Mz stat. 123.3 Nm
Mx dyn. 69.2 Nm
My dyn. 62.9 Nm
Mz dyn. 73.7 Nm
Shaft slide WS 3
Co 6945 N
C 3190 N
F1 stat. 5931 N
F1 dyn. 2724 N
F2 stat. 6945 N
F2 dyn. 3190 N
Mx stat. 255.9 Nm
My stat. 232.8 Nm
Mz stat. 272.5 Nm
Mx dyn. 117.5 Nm
My dyn. 106,9 Nm
Mz dyn. 125.1 Nm
Laufwagen LW 7
Co 2160 N
C 4000 N
F1 stat. 4320 N
F1 dyn. 3792 N
F2 stat. 2160 N
F2 dyn. 4000 N
Mx stat. 246.8 Nm
My stat. 302.4 Nm